
 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 
ORDERS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES(MI), 

MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG. 
____________ 

 

NOTICE 

  

 In continuation to the Advertisement floated in Local Newspapers on 25th May, 2019 
the following is the list of eligible candidates category-wise who are to appear for screening 
for Allied Courses for the Academic Session 2019-20 on 25th  June, 2019 (Tuesday) from 
10:00 A.M. onwards at (1) Civil Hospital, Shillong and (2) Civil Hospital, Tura. 

 The candidates are to bring all the original relevant documents on the above 
mentioned date. 

 The selection or nomination of candidates for Allied Courses 2019-20 is subject to 
availability of seats to be finalized/ published separately. 

 The list is also displayed in the website www.meghealth.gov.in and 
www.meghalaya.gov.in for information of all concerned. 

 

          Sd/-    
Director of Health Services (MI) 

Meghalaya, Shillong. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



List of candidates for admission into Allied Courses for session 2019-20 for OPEN 
Category 

Sl.No. Name PCB (%) PCBE (%)

1 PYNWANKYRPANGMEKI RYMBAI 98.06 95.87 

2 ANDREW SHADAP 95.56 94.35 

3 LEDA EKLESHIA SUTNGA 95.28 95.22 

4 RIAKOR LANGBANG 95.28 93.26 

5 PROSPERLY MALANG 94.44 91.74 

6 NAKISAKA SYNGKON 93.61 92.83 

7 PYNWANJINGSUKIAKI RYMBAI 92.78 91.09 

8 ALEXICIUS CHYRMANG 90.83 88.7 

9 PINKI KHARHUJON 90.67 88.75 

10 PYNILAD PALA 88.89 89.13 

11 RICHARD HUBBERD LYNGDOH 87.5 85 

12 DALANGKINI LAMARE 85.33 85.5 

13 SYLVIA SWER 84.67 81.25 

14 NANGSANBOR DOHTDONG 83.67 83.5 

15 CHESRAM R. MARAK 83.67 80.5 

16 SNGEWHUN KHARRNGI 81.67 81.5 

17 WINCHESTAR INGTI 81.67 81 

18 GABRIEL ETHAN RYNJAH 81.33 83.5 

19 PRAISINGSON SYIEMLIEH 80.67 78.5 

20 EVANGELYNE LYNGKHOI 80.33 81.25 

21 NAPHISABET TARIANG 80 82.5 

22 LAPKIBAI LAKIANG 79.44 76.96 

23 AIDELA CHELED LYNGDOH 79.33 83.25 

24 HAPHILARISA LYNGKHOI 79.33 76.5 

25 DAFFINIA BADWAR 78.67 79 

26 VERONA CHRISTIE SYNGKLI 78.67 77.75 

27 DAPHIBAPYNTNGEN SHISHA NONGRUM 77.67 76.5 

28 KEDAR MORE BAMON 77.22 72.17 

29 PHIBAKMEN SUTING 77 77.25 

30 MIMA RIKSIL N. MARAK 77 72 

31 DEIIAKITLANG LANGBANG 76.33 76 

32 ANDRIE WANRITI KHARCHANDY 76 79.5 



33 BENEFIT SUTNGA 75.56 78.7 

34 HEIDI DAKANI LITTING 75 79.35 

35 KENNY DONDOR DKHAR 75 78 

36 AMANDA R. MARAK 75 77.5 

37 NAPHISABET WANKHAR 74.67 76.5 

38 MAYORIS MALNGIANG 74.33 76 

39 PYNBAIT LYNGDOH 74.33 73.75 

40 NIBOR I LAMARE 74.33 72.75 

41 TEISHAPHRANG SUCHIANG 74.33 72 

42 DEIGRACIA THUBRU 74 75.5 

43 TARIME M.MARAK 74 75.5 

44 DAPHISHISHA PHAWA 74 73.25 

45 CERASCO N. SANGMA 74 72.75 

46 EBAKHATDUH SHYRMANG 73.89 75 

47 DAMANBHA SUTING 73.67 76.5 

48 RILAAKOR CHYNE 73.67 72.75 

49 MANOSHA MAWIONG 73.33 76 

50 PHIBAWANSUK MYLLIEM UMLONG 73.33 75.25 

51 IDAHUNSHISHA POHTHMI 73.33 70.25 

52 CHRISTEEN FERNAH NONGRANG 73 77.75 

53 NANGTEILANG MARTHONG 73 72.75 

54 TANGMATCHI R. MARAK 73 68.5 

55 NANGROI SYRTI 72.78 74.13 

56 KYNJAIMON DKHAR 72.67 74.5 

57 TONYSON SYMPLI 72.67 70 

58 SUMAN JYOTI RABHA 72 71.75 

59 RILANA MALANG 72 71 

60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JESSIE WAEMIKA SLONG 71.33 77.25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



List of candidates for admission into Allied Courses for session 2019-20 for Khasi 
&Jaintia Category 

Sl.No. Name PCB (%) PCBE (%)

1 PYNWANKYRPANGMEKI RYMBAI 98.06 95.87 

2 ANDREW SHADAP 95.56 94.35 

3 LEDA EKLESHIA SUTNGA 95.28 95.22 

4 RIAKOR LANGBANG 95.28 93.26 

5 PROSPERLY MALANG 94.44 91.74 

6 NAKISAKA SYNGKON 93.61 92.83 

7 PYNWANJINGSUKIAKI RYMBAI 92.78 91.09 

8 ALEXICIUS CHYRMANG 90.83 88.7 

9 PINKI KHARHUJON 90.67 88.75 

10 PYNILAD PALA 88.89 89.13 

11 RICHARD HUBBERD LYNGDOH 87.5 85 

12 DALANGKINI LAMARE 85.33 85.5 

13 SYLVIA SWER 84.67 81.25 

14 NANGSANBOR DOHTDONG 83.67 83.5 

15 SNGEWHUN KHARRNGI 81.67 81.5 

16 GABRIEL ETHAN RYNJAH 81.33 83.5 

17 PRAISINGSON SYIEMLIEH 80.67 78.5 

18 EVANGELYNE LYNGKHOI 80.33 81.25 

19 NAPHISABET TARIANG 80 82.5 

20 LAPKIBAI LAKIANG 79.44 76.96 

21 AIDELA CHELED LYNGDOH 79.33 83.25 

22 HAPHILARISA LYNGKHOI 79.33 76.5 

23 DAFFINIA BADWAR 78.67 79 

24 VERONA CHRISTIE SYNGKLI 78.67 77.75 

25 DAPHIBAPYNTNGEN SHISHA NONGRUM 77.67 76.5 

26 KEDAR MORE BAMON 77.22 72.17 

27 PHIBAKMEN SUTING 77 77.25 

28 DEIIAKITLANG LANGBANG 76.33 76 

29 ANDRIE WANRITI KHARCHANDY 76 79.5 

30 BENEFIT SUTNGA 75.56 78.7 

31 HEIDI DAKANI LITTING 75 79.35 

32 KENNY DONDOR DKHAR 75 78 



33 NAPHISABET WANKHAR 74.67 76.5 

34 MAYORIS MALNGIANG 74.33 76 

35 PYNBAIT LYNGDOH 74.33 73.75 

36 NIBOR I LAMARE 74.33 72.75 

37 TEISHAPHRANG SUCHIANG 74.33 72 

38 DEIGRACIA THUBRU 74 75.5 

39 DAPHISHISHA PHAWA 74 73.25 

40 EBAKHATDUH SHYRMANG 73.89 75 

41 DAMANBHA SUTING 73.67 76.5 

42 RILAAKOR CHYNE 73.67 72.75 

43 MANOSHA MAWIONG 73.33 76 

44 PHIBAWANSUK MYLLIEM UMLONG 73.33 75.25 

45 IDAHUNSHISHA POHTHMI 73.33 70.25 

46 CHRISTEEN FERNAH NONGRANG 73 77.75 

47 NANGTEILANG MARTHONG 73 72.75 

48 NANGROI SYRTI 72.78 74.13 

49 KYNJAIMON DKHAR 72.67 74.5 

50 TONYSON SYMPLI 72.67 70 

51 RILANA MALANG 72 71 

52 JESSIE WAEMIKA SLONG 71.33 77.25 

53 LINZA SYIEM 71.33 73.75 

54 IWANRILANG MARRY WALLANG 71 72.25 

55 PHILASHONGDOR KHONGIONG 70.67 74.25 

56 WANKERLANG DKHAR 70.67 70.75 

57 NAPHISABET CHRISTINE KHARSYNTIEW 70.33 75 

58 JESSICA PAHSYNTIEW 69.67 72.25 

59 SHERI RYNGHANG 69.67 71.5 

60 CECIL BHALIN LYNGDOH THABAH 69.67 71 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



List of candidates for admission into Allied Courses for session 2019-20 for Garo  
Category 

Sl.No. Name PCB (%) PCBE (%)

1 CHESRAM R. MARAK 83.67 80.5 

2 MIMA RIKSIL N. MARAK 77 72 

3 AMANDA R. MARAK 75 77.5 

4 TARIME M.MARAK 74 75.5 

5 CERASCO N. SANGMA 74 72.75 

6 TANGMATCHI R. MARAK 73 68.5 

7 AMANCHIGA M. MARAK 71 75.5 

8 BONCHI CH. MARAK 70.33 74.75 

9 WRESTWAR D. MARAK 69.33 64.75 

10 JESSIANA BALDIME K. MARAK 69 72.25 

11 SILGAMBE R. MARAK 68 67.75 

12 MEGRIKCHI A.SANGMA 67 68 

13 BENEDICT M. SANGMA 65.67 64.25 

14 JERRY D. SANGMA 65.33 66.25 

15 TAMARIK R. MARAK 65.33 64 

16 SAMARIA T. SANGMA 65 68.75 

17 BONSE A SANGMA 64.33 69.25 

18 JAKRIMCHI K. MARAK 64.33 69 

19 SENGBIANA D. SANGMA 64.33 68.5 

20 CHELSIANCHI M. MARAK 64.33 66.5 

21 TANIYA R. MARAK 64 65.5 

22 MADONA S. SANGMA 63.33 65.75 

23 NAMRATHA M MARAK 62.67 69.5 

24 YANNA W SANGMA 62.67 65.5 

25 YANKI PETER M SANGMA 62.67 63.25 

26 ANSURIA B SANGMA 62.67 61 

27 BALGRIK M SANGMA 62.33 63.25 

28 JESSIANA R MARAK 62 61.75 

29 CHIGAMBE D SANGMA 60 63.25 

30 LITA N. SANGMA 59.88 60.8 

31 PREANCY D. SANGMA 59.67 63.5 

32 RAKASHA ALGAME A SANGMA 59.67 61.75 



33 CHIKAMBE N SANGMA 59.67 61.5 

34 JUBLEE R MARAK 59 56.75 

35 NOSILLIK CH MARAK 58.67 63 

36 THISA D SANGMA 58.67 57.75 

37 QUISTON CH. MOMIN 58.33 60.5 

38 TANGGE CHERIME B MARAK 58 62.5 

39 SALGIME CH MARAK 58 62 

40 MUKUTSA AN N. ARENGH 57.67 63.25 

41 SILME IMPHIL SANGMA 57.67 58.25 

42 ABANA R MARAK 57 64.75 

43 CHEALSEA G. MOMIN 57 61.5 

44 CHIAMBA CH MARAK 56.75 62 

45 CHELSIAN NOCHE G MOMIN 56.67 60 

46 KADIME MANGSANG SANGMA 56.67 59 

47 AMBA P MARAK 56.33 57.25 

48 RASH CH MARAK 56.33 55.5 

49 CHIESA R SANGMA 56.32 56.46 

50 ANISHA MERRY N MARAK 56 62 

51 GRIKSE A. SANGMA 56 60 

52 RIPSE CHUGAMI R MARAK 56 60 

53 WAHITHA SANGMA 55.67 59.25 

54 CHUBAT D MARAK 55 56.75 

55 TARSUSTAR G MOMIN 55 56.5 

56 ELGIVA CLARISSA A SANGMA 54.67 61 

57 LINSE TANYA CH MARAK 54.67 55 

58 ELVACHISA CH SANGMA 54.33 57.75 

59 HILDHA CH MARAK 54 58.5 

60 MIMA K MARAK 54 57.25 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



List of candidates for admission into Allied Courses for session 2019-20 for Other 
Scheduled Tribe Category 

Sl.No. Name PCB (%) PCBE (%)

1 WINCHESTAR INGTI 81.67 81 

2 SUMAN JYOTI RABHA 72 71.75 

3 SUKRAJEET RABHA 71 70.75 

4 GAYATRY KOCH 69.33 75.5 

5 PRIYANKA KOCH 67.67 71 

6 NOBOMETHA HAJONG 67 72 

7 PURABI RABHA 66.67 66.5 

8 USHMEE BORO 63.67 66.75 

9 BARNALI BASUMATARY 62 65.75 

10 JUGAL KOCH 62 64 

11 JACKY NATH KOCH 60.33 67.25 

12 ROHIT KOCH 57.67 61.5 

13 BAPPY BASUMATARY 56.67 56 

14 BABITA RABHA 55.67 59 

15 FRANKY RONGPI 55.67 55.5 

16 VERONICA GOYARI 55 57.5 

17 TWENKLE BORO 54.67 57.75 

18 KARABI HAJONG 54.33 60.75 

19 MILEESHA HAJONG 52.67 54.75 

20 JINTU RABHA 52.33 48.5 

 

 


